

MACC - 125 of 2019

Order no. 24 dated. 11/05/2023.

Petitioner files adv hazira & OP files a time petition on the ground stated therein.

Regular P.O. has been transferred. The case is adjourned.

Fix 22-08-2023 for filing W/S by OP(ins) and D.C.fees.

Parties to take steps accordingly.

D/C

M.A.C. Tribunal, 3rd Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(In-charge)

Judge, 3rd Court,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00564), In-charge.