

MACC No.125 of 2019

Order No. 30 dated 20.09.2024

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

Perused the case record wherefrom it reveals that today is fixed for framing of issues.

Heard both sides.

Issues are framed in separate sheet and be kept with the record.

To 21.01.2025 for PH.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge(3),MACT Murshidabad.

Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code - WB01303)

MACC No.125 of 2019
I S S U E S

U/S. 164 M.V. Act

- 1) Is the case maintainable in its present form and law?
- 2) Have the claimants any right to sue or cause of action?
- 3) Has the victim succumbed to his injuries caused in a road traffic accident as alleged ?
- 4) Whether the alleged offending vehicle bearing no. WB 78 3936 (Trekker) in question was involved in the accident ?
- 5) Are the claimants entitled to get compensation along with interest as claimed ?
- 6) To what other relief/reliefs, if any, the claimants are entitled ?

Judge,
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal,
3rd Court, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
(JO Code - WB01303)
20.09.2024

